City of Merced, CA

Recreation and Parks Commission

Board Roster

Abraham Lopez

Partial Term Jul 01, 2021 - Jul 01, 2025

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** District 2

April P Holloway

1st Term Jul 01, 2021 - Jul 01, 2025

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** District 5

Valente Huitron

2nd Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jul 01, 2026

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Chair **Category** District 4

Joseph Bauer

1st Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jul 01, 2026

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** District 6

Walter Smith

1st Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jul 01, 2026

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** District 1

Lehuanani Rodriguez

1st Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jul 01, 2027

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** At-Large

Sarah Boyle

1st Term N/A - N/A

Position Ex-Officio
Category City Council Member

Darin S DuPont

1st Term N/A - N/A

Appointing Authority City Council
Position Ex-Officio 1st Alt.
Office/Role Council Liaison
Category City Council Member

Fue Xiong

1st Term N/A - N/A

Position Ex-Officio 2nd Alt. **Category** City Council Member

Vacancy

Appointing Authority City Council **Position** Commissioner **Category** District 3